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APPENDIX E.1.1 Process notices and advertisements  

Proof of Placement 
 
Newspaper advertisement  
 A newspaper advertisement was placed in the Mogol post on 6 September 2019.  
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Site notices 
 
Site notices were placed at all of the main enterance gates to Lapalala Wilderness on the 10 and 11 
September 2019: 

 

South Gate             Latitude 23; 55; 58.4036                Longitude 28; 20; 17.4018 

 

East Gate                Latitude 23°48'48.83"S                  Longitude  28°25'13.80"E 

 

North Gate              Latitude 23; 45; 5.7951        Longitude 28; 23; 31.2280 
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BID 
 
The following document was circulated to identified Stakeholders, Compliance Authorities and 
Interested and Affected Parties on 9 September 2019. 
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Following the notification process, a change in scope occurred with the addition of the 
construction of a new road on the Lapalala Wilderness School property. Owing to this, the public 
participation process had to be rerun to incorporate the changes. 
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APPENDIX E.1.2 Process notices and advertisements  

Proof of Placement 
 
Newspaper advertisement  
 A newspaper advertisement was placed in the Mogol post on11 October 2019.  
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Site notices 
 
Site notices were placed at the two main enterance gates to Lapalala Wilderness as well as the 
entrance gate to the Lapalala Wilderness School access gate on the 15 October 2019: 

 

 

 

 

Latitude   23° 56.672'S                                           Longitude  28° 20.783'E 
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Latitude   23° 55.973'S                                           Longitude   28° 20.290'E 

 

 

 

 

Latitude   23° 48.811'S                            Longitude   28° 25.231'E 
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BID 
 
The following document was circulated to identified Stakeholders, Compliance Authorities and 
Interested and Affected Parties on 11 October 2019. 
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APPENDIX E.2  Key stakeholders  

Proof of Notification 
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Read Receipts 
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Replies and Registration 
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Read Recipts  
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Replies and Register 
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APPENDIX E.3 Comments and response register 
 
No comments have been received to date.  
Any comments on the Draft BAR will be included and addressed in the Final BAR. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Summary of main issues raised by I&APs Summary of response from EAP 
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APPENDIX E.4 List of Registered Interested and Affected Parties 

 
Authorities 

Edith Tukakgomo Lephalale Local 
Municipality- 
Municipal 
Manager 014 762 1508 Edith.tukakgomo@lephalale.gov.za 

Riekie Coetzee 
Lephalale Local 
Municipality- 
Municipal 
Manager Secretary 0147621409 Riekie.coetzee@lephalale.gov.za 

Bonolo Nkoe 
Secretary to Mr 
Lesibana Thobane 
Community 
Services Manager, 
Lephalale LM 0147621488 Bonolo.Nkoe@lephalale.gov.za 

Mr Vincent 
Raphunga 

Waterberg District 
Municipality- 
Environmental 
Health Practitioner 

0795026112 vraphunga@waterberg.gov.za 
Ms Nozi Molteno Waterberg District 

Municipality- 
Environmental 
management 
official  

0845508474 

nmolteno@waterberg.gov.za 

V. Egan LEDET: 
Biodiversity 
Management 082 412 7247 

Eganvt@ledet.gov.za 

Ms MM Komape DWS +27 15 290-1462 komapem@dws.gov.za 

Mahlakoane FA Department of 
Agriculture, 
Forestry and 
Fisheries 0152879944 

FoletjiM@daff.gov.za 

Stakeholders 
John Wesson WESSA 0834447649 john.wesson@wessa.co.za 

Ms Kelly Abram Waterberg 
Bioshpere 
Reserve: 
Programme Co-
ordinator 

0718207873 

info@waterbergbiosphere.org; 
rupertbaber@yebo.co.za; 
waterberg@biosphere.org.za 

Frans Magwai  Ward Councillor 
for Ward 3 
Lephalale LM 079 342 2282 

100485@lephalale.gov.za 
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Mrs Vivienne 
Pepper 

Ellington Ranch 
(Far, Touchstone 
West 580 LR, Farm 
Groot Denteren 
533 Portion 4)  

  

 pepperv@italtile.co.za 

Mr Mike Gregor Rapula Farming 
Pty Ltd (Farm 
Welgelegen 647, 
Farm 
Wildeboschdrift 
599, Farm 
Kwarriehoek 588 
Portion 2, 15 and 1 
Farm 
Frischgewaagd 
590, Farm 
Byuitzoek 600   

 mike@rapula.co.za 

Simon Rood Mooimeisiefontein 
farm 

083 772 7451/ 
014 755 0222 

simon@nkwe.co.za 

Bob Potter Touchstone 014 765 0230/ 
060 518 5102 

keta@lantic.net 

Elias Mashilo Thekwane 073 175 1933/ 
060 755 1340 

elias.mashilo@seshwediwe.co.za/ 
seshoalha@outlook.com 

Danie Kunneke Daggakraal- G 014 755 4047/ 
072 827 4677 

bester.louis1@gmail.com 

Rina van Tonder Daggakraal- E 014 755 4046/ 
083 778 4605 

rinavt@gmail.com/ rinavt1@gmail.com 

Louis Bester Daggakraal- D 
Kunneke Trust 

012 997 4554/ 
071 361 0472 

bester.louis1@gmail.com 

Susan & louis 
Bester 

Daggakraal- C 012 997 4554/ 
071 361 0472 

bester.louis1@gmail.com 

Karel Botha Daggakraal- B & F 014 755 4046/ 
083 230 2019 

admin@kjbotha.co.za 

Patrys Kloppers Daggakraal- A & H 014 755 4049/ 
082 347 1920 

oumadaggakraal@gmail.com 

Peter Molekwa Rhenosterfontein 
& Kwarriehoek 0786599886 

info@molekwe.co.za 

Louie & ansa Nel Vrischgewaagd 014 755 4102/ 
082 375 3640 

info@hugenootsa.co.za 

Jan van der Merwe Rivierdans 0737687073 gazitjanie@gmail.com 

Dirk & Jean 
Coetzee 

Jobedi 0836262603 game@jobedi.co.za/ jean@jobedi.co.za/ 
dirk@jobedi.co.za 

Cosico Properties 
Reinhard & Carline 
Heuser 

Kwalata 014 755 4104/ 
082 414 5622 

office@kwalata.com 

Frans & Susan 
Weber 

Berglust 

0836020013 

faweber@mweb.co.za/ 
frans@seymourstudios.co.za 

Sanie Kritzinger Spreeuwal 0147632036   
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Ryno Ehlers Thaba Nkulu 0832264832   
Frans & Jan van 
Ravenswaay 

Groot Denteren A 

0829007382 

frans@raventechcorp.com/ 
jvr@raventechcorp.com 

Hanri Geerkens Groot Denteren B 014 765 0255/ 
082 924 9911 

geerkens@mweb.co.za 

Alby & Tokkie 
Geerkens 

Alkantrant 014 765 0046/ 
082 826 7788 

sylvie.geerkens@hotmail.co.za 

Jacques Snyman 

Lephalale 
Development 
Forum 825 741 590 jacquess@macgroup.co.za 

Sarel Eloff Eloff Plant Hire 823 266 509 eloffplant@gmail.com 

  REGISTERED   
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APPENDIX E.5 Correspondence and Minutes of Meetings 
 
 
No meetings have been held thus far. 

Any correspondence and/or minutes will be included in the Final BAR.   
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APPENDIX E.6 Draft Basic Assessment Report: 

Proof of notification & invitation to comment (Stakeholders and Compliance 
Organizations) 

 
 
To be included in the Final Basic Assessment. This submission is a draft.  
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